

## **Contact Information:**

Kathy Broniecki, APR 402.558.0637, Ext. 107 kathyb@envoyinc.com

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

## First Nebraska Bank Opens Norfolk Mortgage Loan Production Office, **Hires Nebraska Native**

Jordan Zautke is the new mortgage loan officer at the bank's new mortgage loan production location in Norfolk

NORFOLK, Neb., April 5, 2021 – First Nebraska Bank welcomes Jordan Zautke to its staff. Zautke, a Nebraska native, will office at First Nebraska Bank's loan production office at 315 North 4th Street in Norfolk. Zautke is a graduate of Wayne State College and brings three years of financial experience to his new role as a mortgage loan officer.

"We are thrilled to have Jordan join our mortgage loan team," said Chris Ott, executive vice president, First Nebraska Bank. "Jordan being a Nebraska native and able to represent the community he calls home is a definite perk," Ott added.

First Nebraska Bank's newest location opened in Norfolk in February, marking the bank's first loan production office and its 12<sup>th</sup> ITM location in Nebraska. The office will provide mortgage loan origination and processing and is open Monday through Friday from 8 a.m. to 4 p.m. The office can be reached at (402) 347-0988 or by visiting www.FirstNebraska.bank

When asked what inspired him to become a mortgage lender, Zautke replied, "I recently purchased my first home, and I found the home buying process interesting, which inspired me to become a mortgage lender. I can help clients better understand the process and motivate them to invest in their future."

## **About First Nebraska Bank**

First Nebraska Bank is a locally-owned full-service community bank with locations throughout central and eastern Nebraska. The bank's history in Nebraska can be traced back to 1879. The shareholder's roots are firmly planted in Nebraska and in the communities the bank serves. Today, First Nebraska Bank is proud that their commitment to the success of their customers and the economic growth of the communities served has remained strong for more than a century. For more information, please visit www.firstnebraska.bank

It all starts with a seed.

Now, let's go grow something.







